
C & E OPERATORS FORCED POOLING 
N/2 SECTION 9 - T30N-R11W, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW 

NOTICES TO: 

Church of Latter Day Saints 
Real Estate 01vision 
SO I. North Temple 
Salt Like City, Utah 84150 

Church of Latter Day Saints 
Nr. Brent Chrlstensen 
Oox 2488 
Farmington, New MaxIco 87401 

Ralph A. Ransom 
411 Aztec Blvd. NE 
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 

Shamrock Oil & Gas Co. 
Attn: Entraid Corp. 
P. 0. Box 631 
Aearlllo, Texas 79105 

Loyd Armstrong 
428 N. Church Street 
Azted, New Mexico 874fD 
Claudio Chavez 
66S Pioneer Avenue 
Aztec. .New Mexico 87410-v*, 

Terry Moss 
c/o Hooper 
c/o Gregory Plesko 
616 Pioneer Avenue 

Aztec*/tew Mexico 87400 -v 

Albert Marquez 
618 Pioneer Street A 

Aztec, New Mexico 874^0 . ; 

Joe B. Montoya 
722 Pioneer Avenue 

Aztec, New Mexico'87400 

W1111am Wayne Sumner 
818 Pioneer Avenue 

Aztec, New Mexico 87410'' *v' 

Ford C. A Elsie Webb 
RteiS, Bu* 134"A 

AC. 

C i f EXHIBIT NO. 3 
CASE NO. *>/or 

.66 

.40 

.30 

.36 

.59 

.16 

.23 

.24 

.28 

Rte 3, Bu* iJ#"a 
Far i l i g t P / ^ WAMbNMt48TAMETS 5, 60 

* OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

O . . U — 111 - - J u . 

APPLICATION 
MEXICO CONTAINING 317.90 ACRES 

TRACT 

Lots 32, 33, 34, 35 4 Fr. 
Lots 7,8, 9, 10 
McCoy Tract 2 

(same land) 

Fr. Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 36 
37, McCoy Tract 2 

Fr. Lots 1, 39, 40, 41, 
42, 43, 44 
McCoy Tract 2 

Fr. SE/NE Sec, 9 
T30N-R11W 

Fr. &f/N£$tc. 9 
T30N 

Fr. SE/NE Sec. 9 
T30N-R11W 

Fr. SE/NE Sec. 9 
T30N-R11W 

Lot 35, McCoy 
Tract 1 

Lot 23, Fr. lot 22, 
McCoy Tract 1 

Fr. N/2 Sec. 9-T30N-R11W 



C A E OPERATORS FORCED POOLING APPLICATION 
N/2 SECTION 9 - T30MU1W, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CONTAINING 317.90%^ 

NOTICES TO: 

AC^ TRACT 

Resit Cordova 
803 McCoy Avenue 
At tec. New Me*1ctf«874il 
Floyd E. Hazen 
c/o Noah E. Tlndle 
300 N. Light Plant Road 

Uti le Webb 
c/o Genevieve Lopez 
719 McCoy Avenue 
Aztec, .New Mexico 8*401 

IWeune C Scogln 
713 McCoy Avenue 
Attec, Nev Mexico 87401 

Mrs. Rosa J . Archuleta 
711 McCoy Avenue 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401-

Angelica I Joe E. Martinez 
1404 Hemosa S. E. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87108 

Bernado Sanchez 
707 McCoy Avenue 

Aztec, .New-Mexico 87401 ' 

Ann Tonla Bennett 
8209 Berget Drive 
AjnarWo, Texas 79106 

Lillian C. Lopez 
608 White Avenue 

Aztec, New Mex 1co 87401 * 

Beta Development Company 
P. 0. Box 16S9 
Midland, Texas 79701 

.26 

.26 

.26 

.51 

.26 

.26 

.26 

.67 

.11 

27.18 

Lot 12, McCoy Tract 1 

Lot 9, McCoy Tract 1 

Lot 10, McCoy Tract 1 

Lots 7 8 8, McCoy Trtet t 

Lot 6, McCoy Tract 1 

Lot 5, McCoy Tract 1 

Lot 4, McCoy Tract I 

Fr. SE/NE Sec. 9-T30N-A11W 

Fr. SE/NE Sec. 9-T30N-R11W 

Various Oil 6 Gas Leases 



„ / 2 SECTION 9 - 1 ^ * % ^ * $ ^ » UNIT 

Church of Latter Day Saints 

Ransom 

Shamrock 

Armstrong 

lhavtti 

Moss 

Marquez 

Montoya 

Sujener • ' \ :• . 

Coroova ). 

Hazen 

VM 
Scofln 

Arclm1«ta 

Martinez 

Sanchf* 

Bennett 

Lopez 

Webb 

C * fc 0»»ri»t«»** \ 

• 1 

AC 

0.66 

0.40 

0-30 

0.36 

O.VJ 

0.16 

0.23 

0.24 

0.28 

Q.26 

0.26 

0.26 

0.61 

0.26 

0.26 

0.26 

0.67 

O.U 

560 

27.IB 

279.05̂  

317.90 

PERCENTAGE 

.002076 

.001258 

.000944 

.00113? 

.OOUfcb 

.000503 

.000723 

.000755 

.000881 

.000818 

.000818 

.000818 

.001604 

.000818 

.000818 

,00081»V 

.002I0H 

.000346 

.017616 

...877791 

1.000000 


